MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 154(5)

Introduced by:

AW.

Edward J.B. Calvo Sph

L.F. Kasperbauer 48 A.B. Palacios

Relative to commending and honoring Mr. John K. Lee, Senior Vice President & Guam/CNMI Region Supervisor of First Hawaii Bank, on his retirement following fortyeight (48) years of dedicated and exemplary service, and to further extending to him a sincere *un dångkulo na si Yu'os ma'åse* for the contributions he has made to the economic development and growth of our island

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA' BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, since assuming the dual position of Senior Vice-President and Guam/CNMI Region Supervisor of First Hawaiian Bank, Mr. John K. Lee has served as an integral component of the leadership that has afforded his company to serve as a major contributor in the economic growth of the Island; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Lee has been instrumental in establishing and reviewing goals, procedures, and policies, thereby serving as a catalyst in the profitable growth and optimum utilization of resources for the staff and management of First Hawaiian Bank; and 778 JUN -2 91 2: 37 EASTR WHEREAS, during his tenure with First Hawaiian Bank, Mr. Lee has proven to be the epitome of proactive management and professionalism, serving not only as a supervisor, but also as a team player, readily assisting and listening to both his superiors and subordinates; and

· . ·

WHEREAS, looking to the future and working towards the betterment of our Island Community, Mr. Lee has tirelessly devoted his efforts in having First Hawaiian Bank consistently provide assistance in community affairs and civic endeavors; moreover, Mr. Lee has served as a contributing participant to numerous philanthropic and professional organizations, including the American Red Cross, American Cancer Society, Boy Scouts of America (Guam Chapter), Guam Humanities Council, and the Habitat for Humanity (Guam Chapter), where he was instrumental in securing financial assistance to help achieve the goals and objectives of these organizations; and

WHEREAS, in addition to his devoted time in service and his diligent efforts to significantly contribute to the economic and social welfare of our Island Community, Mr. Lee consistently makes time to provide guidance, love, and support to his loving wife, Clare, and their children and grandchildren; and, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the members of *I Mina' Bente Ocho' na Liheslaturan Guåhan* commend and honor Mr. John K. Lee, Senior Vice-President & Guam/CNMI Region Supervisor of First Hawaii Bank, on his retirement following forty-eight (48) years of dedicated and exemplary service, and further extend to him a sincere *un dångkulo na si Yu'os ma'åse* for the contributions he has made to the economic development and growth of our island commend; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attests to, the adoption hereof and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. John K. Lee; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'låhen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA' BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE _____ DAY OF _____, 2006.

MARK FORBES Speaker

· · · ·

EDWARD J. B. CALVO Senator and Secretary of the Legislature